CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, May 10, 2022
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 4/22/2021 —5/3/2022

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

Zafrir, Yariv 4/20/2022 3/25/2022 Shagbark Ct General Liability ~ Flooding Water No No
Alexander, Tonya 4/20/2022 3/15/2022 1-20 General Liability ~ Contact- Object PACS No No
Price, DeWarren 4/20/2022 8/1/2018 Barberry Tree ~ General Liability =~ Water Main Break Water No No
Banks, Michael  4/20/2022 3/1/2022 Valley Springs  General Liability =~ Construction Damage TPW No No
Weisheit, Jeffery 4/20/2022 3/24/2022 Summersweet ~ General Liability =~ Construction Damage TPW No No
EXL Trumbull  4/20/2022 12/1/2021 Unknown General Liability ~ Unknown Water No No
Geico 4/20/2022 4/18/2022 Cherry Ln General Liability ~ Construction Damage Not CFW  Yes No
Kimbler, Brent  4/20/2022 4/18/2022 I-30 East Auto Contact- Object Water No No
Reed, Genika 4/21/2022 4/13/2022 Shadow Wood  General Liability =~ Manhole Cover Water No No
Hill, Tammy 4/21/2022 11/29/2021 FW Stockyards General Liability ~ Slip/ Fall Public Events No Yes
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Gallagher Bassett 4/25/2022

Johnson, William 4/25/2022

Black, Patsy 3/31/2022
Tribble, El 4/25/2022
Cobb, Virgil 4/25/2022
Diaz, Maria 4/26/2022
Peysen, Chase  4/26/2022
Dutch Brothers  4/27/2022

Malamut, Andrew 4/27/2022
Jones, Tony 4/28/2022
Mederos, Allen  4/28/2022
Ornales, Alejandra4/28/2022
Ornales, Aleah  4/28/2022
4/28/2022

Munoz, Elianna
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9/14/2021

4/1/2022
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11/16/2021
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9/1/2021
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4/25/2022

4/21/2022

4/21/2022

4/21/2022
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W Berry St
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28th Street

28th Street
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Auto

Auto
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Collision - Driving

Construction Damage

Tree Damage

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Water Main Break

Construction Damage

Collision

Water Leak

Code Disputes

Water Leak

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

TPW

Water

PACS

TPW

TPW

Water

TWP
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Water

Code

Water

Not CFW

Not CFW

Not CFW

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Bruton, Jacquelyn 4/29/2022

Lincoln Harris

Williams, Andre

Durflinger, Doug

Evans, Kathleen

Childress, Tonya

Guiterrez, Andre

Rucker, William

4/29/2022

4/29/2022

4/29/2022

4/29/2022

5/2/2022

5/3/2022

5/3/2022
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4/28/2022

3/31/2022

4/19/2022

3/28/2022

1/25/2022

5/2/2022

4/29/2022

3/29/2022

Red Robin Dr

Oakbend Trail

Pinewood Drive

Trinity Blvd

Wilkie Way

Rickee Drive

Northstar Pkwy

East Vickery
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General Liability

General Liability
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General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability
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Plumbing Bill

Construction Damage
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Construction Damage
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Property Damage

Water

Water
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Water
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TPW

Police

Yes
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Yes
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