## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

Tuesday, May 10, 2022

## RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 4/22/2021 – 5/3/2022

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT EST	TIMATE	INJURY
Zafrir, Yariv	4/20/2022	3/25/2022	Shagbark Ct	General Liability	Flooding	Water	No	No
Alexander, Tonya	a 4/20/2022	3/15/2022	I-20	General Liability	Contact- Object	PACS	No	No
Price, DeWarren	4/20/2022	8/1/2018	Barberry Tree	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Banks, Michael	4/20/2022	3/1/2022	Valley Springs	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Weisheit, Jeffery	4/20/2022	3/24/2022	Summersweet	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
EXL Trumbull	4/20/2022	12/1/2021	Unknown	General Liability	Unknown	Water	No	No
Geico	4/20/2022	4/18/2022	Cherry Ln	General Liability	Construction Damage	Not CFW	Yes	No
Kimbler, Brent	4/20/2022	4/18/2022	I-30 East	Auto	Contact- Object	Water	No	No
Reed, Genika	4/21/2022	4/13/2022	Shadow Wood	General Liability	Manhole Cover	Water	No	No
Hill, Tammy	4/21/2022	11/29/2021	FW Stockyards	General Liability	Slip/ Fall	Public Event	s No	Yes

Gallagher Bassett 4/25/2022	9/14/2021	Azle Ave	General Liability	Collision - Driving	TPW	Yes	No
Johnson, William 4/25/2022	4/1/2022	Curacao Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Black, Patsy 3/31/2022	3/30/2022	E Mason St	General Liability	Tree Damage	PACS	No	No
Tribble, El 4/25/2022	11/16/2021	Hwy 820	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Cobb, Virgil 4/25/2022	11/16/2021	Hwy 820	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Diaz, Maria 4/26/2022	4/18/2022	Ryan Ave	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Peysen, Chase 4/26/2022	4/1/2022	Marys Lane	General Liability	Construction Damage	TWP	No	No
Dutch Brothers 4/27/2022	4/23/2022	W Berry St	General Liability	Collision	PACS	Yes	No
Malamut, Andrew 4/27/2022	9/1/2021	Adlong Drive	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Jones, Tony 4/28/2022	3/11/2021	Avenue H	General Liability	Code Disputes	Code	No	No
Mederos, Allen 4/28/2022	4/25/2022	Harley Ave	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Ornales, Alejandra4/28/2022	4/21/2022	28th Street	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes
Ornales, Aleah 4/28/2022	4/21/2022	28th Street	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes
Munoz, Elianna 4/28/2022	4/21/2022	28th Street	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes

Bruton, Jacquelyn	4/29/2022	4/28/2022	Red Robin Dr	General Liability	Manhole Cover	Water	No	No
Lincoln Harris	4/29/2022	3/31/2022	Oakbend Trail	General Liability	Plumbing Bill	Water	Yes	Yes
Williams, Andre	4/29/2022	4/19/2022	Pinewood Drive	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	Yes
Durflinger, Doug	4/29/2022	3/28/2022	Trinity Blvd	General Liability	Contact Object	PACS	No	Yes
Evans, Kathleen	4/29/2022	1/25/2022	Wilkie Way	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	Yes
Childress, Tonya	5/2/2022	5/2/2022	Rickee Drive	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	Yes
Guiterrez, Andre	5/3/2022	4/29/2022	Northstar Pkwy	General Liability	Collision	TPW	No	Yes
Rucker, William	5/3/2022	3/29/2022	East Vickery	General Liability	Property Damage	Police	No	No